

## PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners Monday, June 13, 2022 3:30 p.m.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Union County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Monday, June 13, 2022, at 3:30 p.m. in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, First Floor, Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112. This special meeting is being held for, without limitation, the following purposes:

- 1. To consider adoption of the FY 2023 Operating and Capital Budget.
- 2. To consider approval of the Union County Water and Sewer District Fiscal Year 2023 Budget, and approval of adopted or amended rates and fees of the Union County Water and Sewer District.
- 3. To go into closed session for the following purposes: 1) in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(1) to prevent the disclosure of information that is privileged or confidential pursuant to G.S. 153A-98; 2) in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(3), to consult with an attorney to preserve the attorney-client privilege; and 3) in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(6), to consider the qualifications, competence, performance, character, fitness, condition of appointment, or conditions of initial employment of an individual public officer or employee or prospective public officer or employee.

Other topics may be considered as permitted by applicable law. The Board may take such actions related to these matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as per State law provided.

Dennis Rayse

Dennis Rape, Chairman Union County Board of Commissioners